

NIA CASE NO 03 OF 2024

(CNR –WBCS01-000482-2024)

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray

J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Cum Special Judge, Under NIA Act

City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 47 dated 15.07.2025

The case record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition along with another petition filed on behalf of the Prosecution/NIA praying for providing copy of statement of the Protected Witness “G” recorded u/s 164 of Cr. P.C. to the I.O. of this case in the interest of investigation.

Heard the Ld. Special P.P. of NIA.

Prayer is considered and allowed in the interest of thorough and proper investigation.

Let a copy of the statement of the Protected Witness “G” as recorded u/s 164 of Cr. P.C. be handed over to the I.O. of this case in sealed condition under proper receipt after opening the sealed envelope and the same be kept in the said envelope again in sealed condition.

Office is to do the needful.

To-date i.e. on **28.07.2025** for production of the accused person namely Moinur Rahaman from J.C. and appearance of the accused persons namely Jahanar Mollah @ Jahadar Mollah and Mahabhat Molla and submission of I.O’s. report.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
Cum Judge Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
Cum Judge Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act.