

NIA CASE NO 03 OF 2024

(CNR –WBCS01-000482-2024)

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
Cum Special Judge, Under NIA Act
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no. 69 dated 20.02.2026

The case record is put up today on receipt of one supplementary case record in one file containing 11 sheets (including one sealed envelope) along with one forwarding letter from the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta communicated vide office letter no.930 dated 19.02.2026.

Seen the orders of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta and the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 04^h Court, Calcutta.

It transpires from the order dated 19.02.2026 passed by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta that statement u/s 164 of the Cr. P.C. of the witness namely Saidul Khan was recorded and statement u/s 164 of the Cr. P.C. of the witness namely Asif Khan @ Sarif Khan was not recorded due to illness of the witness.

Let the supplementary case record be tagged with this case record.

To-date i.e. on **26.02.2026**.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
Cum Judge Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
Cum Judge Special Court, Calcutta
Under NIA Act.